

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10692/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 06/02/2013 in MC No.4/2012 in EP
No.1/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, Imphal Bench)

MAIREMBAM PRITHVIRAJ @ PRITHIBIRAJ SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUKHREM SARATCHANDRA SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Kumarajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Hijam Lenin Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
 for Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of written request, the matter is adjourned by six
weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|